

## IGOR JOSIFOVIC-KEMPER

IGOR JOSIFOVIC-KEMPER (1978) is a content creator and book author based in Berlin, Germany, specialising in interior design, home decor, travel and plants. Together with Judith de Graaff, he is co-author of the bestselling Urban Jungle (Callwey Verlag, 2016) and Plant Tribe (Abrams Books, 2020) and co-founder of the Urban Jungle Bloggers Community. From 2011 to 2023 he also wrote his Happy Interior blog.

Find him on Instagram @igorjosif

## Founder of the Urban Jungle movement

Igor Josifovic-Kemper, renowned content creator and author, has established himself as one of the leading experts in the fields of interior design, home decor, travelling and plants. For years, he has been inspiring people around the world with his passion for green living spaces and urban gardening.

Born in 1978, Igor Josifovic-Kemper is based in Berlin, Germany. Together with Judith de Graaff, he is the co-author of several bestsellers, including "Urban Jungle" (Callwey Verlag, 2016) and "Plant Tribe" (Abrams Books, 2020). These books are not only guides for creating green oases in urban environments, but also sources of inspiration for creating a harmonious and sustainable living space.

In addition to his work as a book author, Igor Josifovic-Kemper is co-founder of the Urban Jungle Bloggers Community, a platform that brings together like-minded people from all over the world to share ideas and inspiration for integrating plants into urban life.

From 2011 to 2023, Igor Josifovic-Kemper also ran his successful blog "Happy Interior Blog", which became an important hub for interior enthusiasts and received numerous awards.

With his unique vision and commitment, Igor Josifovic-Kemper has had a lasting impact on the way people design and live their living spaces. His work is appreciated and celebrated by a broad international community.